National Printing Office  REGEVED  BY  DATE DIVERDING SEMBILITY  Bids and Awards Committee  Poplier Success Busin  Idress: 301-A Road 1,							
DATE DILL Bids and Awards Committee	CHARLES CO.	Natio	nal	Prin	tin	g Of	fice
plier Success Busin	Medit International Control of the C	BY	1	Pilos	111	1	
Idress: 301-A Road 1,	IF	Bide o Splier	*****	district.	100	551111	Busir
	1	dress	(	301	-A	Roa	d 1,

The state of the s	National Printing Office
	RELEAPPENDIX 6
-	BY Child
NAME OF STREET	DATE 9/11/18

BY DATE	herro		PURCHASE O NATIONAL PRINTING Entity Name			BY DATE 1	11/18
Supplier :		s Busir	ess Machines Corporation	P.O. No. :	RF 18-08-02	206	s Committee
Address:	District		Bagong Pagasa on City	Date : Mode of Procure		Small Value Procu	
TIN:	212-293					gust 23, 2018	TOTTOTTE
Gentleme		ase furn	ish this Office the following articles subjec	ct to the terms an	nd conditions	contained herein:	
Place of D		Natio	nal Printing Office, Property Section	Delivery Term:	and the same of th	0) calendar days	
Date of De	elivery:	Thirty	(30) calendar days upon receipt of P.O.	Payment Term :	upon com	pletion/acceptance of	goods
Stock/ Property No.	Unit		Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amou	nt
	units	Active woofe 2 " Vo	coil, freq.Response:60Hz to 20Khz, sover:2100Hz, Maximum SPL: 118dB,	10	39,000,00	AL POMITING OFFICE (1917) (EP 0 5 2018	390,000.00
	units	Active Rating SPL:	r Rating:400Watt, 800watts (peak), Power: 24 e Subwoofer 18" woofer, 3 "Vcoil, Power g: 2000Watts, 4000watts (peak), maximum 129dB, Freq.Response:40Hz to 120Hz, Supply: 220-240V.	0 V.	71,200.00 OFF 27 Tol. I	HOM Page 1 g &	142,400.00
	unit	mixer	Mixer Rack Mounted, 16CH close-packed, 12mic/line, 3-band Equalizer, 24 bit, 99DSP at 48 volts Phantom Power, USB & MP3 ready	1	53,700.00		53,700.00
	unit	Audio 2 and Noise Outpu 20Hz	Processor, 8-band Graphic Equalizer, 3-way Crossover, Microphone Preamp, input:22Hz to 22KHz @ 150ohms,Maximum at: 120ohms 10ms/channel, Freq.response: to 20,000Hz, Power Consumption:22 Watts, ge:220-240V.	1	39,200.00		39,200.00
	sets	Dual Dual per cl unit d  Other T All cond shall be	Handheld Wireless Microphone hanheld Wireless Microphone, Dual Antenna hannel, thru diversity receiving system 1U rack esign, the receiver can display the transmitter (Page 1) ferms & Conditions: litions stipulated in the bidding documents form part of this Purchase Order/Contract. ALSO SERVE AS YOUR NOTICE TO PI	S	32,775.00  NATION SEP	LERRITING OFFICE LEASELD  1 1 2018  MATERIAL POSSTOR	65,550.00
(Total A	mount in V	- COMMERCIAL CONTRACT MODEL	THE CONTRACTOR CONTRAC	THE ROLL THE	Fax N	(02) 925 2139	Angel categories canada
In ca	se of failu yday of de	re to ma	ake the full delivery within the time specificall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.		alty of one-ter		ercent
Confo	rme:	X A	an undanad	Very truly yours		V. VALES, JR.	/
	Signatu	re over	Printed Name of Supplier		ver Printed Na Direc	ame of Authorized	Official
Fund Clu	ster ·	and antiquent desprise was desputed and		ORS/BURS No		рания от населения в предоставления на предоставления на предоставления в предоставления в предоставления в под Предоставления в предоставления в предоставления в предоставления в предоставления в предоставления в предоста	COLUMNIC DE L'ARCHE PRECIDENTE DE L'ARCHE PRECIDENTE DE L'ARCHE PER L'ARCHE PE
Funds Av			WINIFREDO R. TALLA	Date of the OR	*****		
			ature over Printed Name of Chief ead of Accounting Division/Unit				

N 1 1 1	D : 1: Off.
National	Printing Office
DE	CENTED
11/4	and and
BY V	ngon
	211117
	(/

### PURCHASE ORDER NATIONAL PRINTING OFFICE

National Printing Office	47.11.
RELEADED Appendix 6	1
BY Wiffig	
DATE GILLIV	
Contraction of the Contraction o	ma

NAME OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS	ad Awards C	. 8	Entity Name		AND ATTERNISHED THE STATE OF TH	DATE GILLIV
Supplier:	Succes	s Busin	ess Machines Corporation	P.O. No. :	RF 18-08-02	Bids and Awards Committee
Address:			agong Pagasa	Date:	August 30, 2	2018
77111		1, Quezo		Mode of Procur	rement:S	Small Value Procurement
TIN:	212-293	3-581-00			Au	igust 23, 2018
Gentleme		ase furnis	sh this Office the following articles subje	ct to the terms ar	nd conditions o	contained herein:
Place of D			al Printing Office, Property Section	Delivery Term :	MANCOL AND MANCOLAND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	
Date of De			30) calendar days upon receipt of P.O.	Payment Term		(BO) calendar days appletion/acceptance of goods
Stock/		Parameter and the second	ECONOMIC PROGRAMMA PART OF COMPANIANCE OF CHILDREN BURGARD AND CONTRACT AND A CONTRACT OF	THE PROPERTY OF STREET, SALES AND STREET, SALES	and the second s	protein acceptance of goods
Property No.	Unit		Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
Cont.	sets unit sets lot	LCD di when s Wired Crafted spheric with bri 180 de Audio Specs: w Snake Wires, includir and Tra Miscell 1 year Deliver Supplie Supplie over th  Other Te All conditi shall be for	status, Automatic Scan channel function splay for easy viewing, display light change synchronized.  Microphone, Dynamic Wired Mic, Precision I, Cardioid (unidirectional) Dynamic, Built in sal wind and pop filter, freq, response: 50-15 eak resistant stand adapter which rotate g.  Equipment Rack with lock and wheels  Cable Specs: 20in + 8 out, 60meters  Cables, Connectors & Surge Protector and Installation, testing commissioning aining of Personnel.  Saneous:  Warranty against inherent manufacturing y & Installation: 30 C.D.  For shall indicate brand on the proposal er shall submit certificate of distributorship to brand to be offer.  (Page 2)  Times & Conditions:  One stipulated in the bidding documents form part of this Purchase Order/Contract.  ALSO SERVE AS YOUR NOTICE TO Pi	Hz,  1  1 1	12,000.00 26,775.00 58,225.00 58,950.00	SEP 0 5 2018  Ley 120 2 1 2  1. No. (22) 925 2152  SEP 1 2018  COMMUNICATION OFFICE  SEP 1 2018  COMMUNICATION OFFICE  SEP 1 2018  COMMUNICATION OFFICE  SEP 1 2018
(Total Ar	nount in W	/ords)	Eight Hundred Eighty Two Thousand	Eight hundred Pesos	Only.	₽ 882,800.00
In cas for every Confor	me:	lay shall	te the full delivery within the time specific be imposed on the undelivered item/s.  Manual Supplier  Bate	Very truly yours	s, FRANCISCO V	V. VALES, JR.  ame of Authorized Official  tor IV
Fund Clus Funds Av			WINIFREDO R. TALLA  WA OIC-FMD ture over Printed Name of Chief	ORS/BURS No Date of the OR Amount :	), ;	



### REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

## NATIONAL PRINTING OFFICE

🕰 EDSA Corner NIA North Road, Diliman, Quezon City 🔝 yeswecanpo.nic@gmail.com 😭 facebook.com/OfficialNPO

NPO - BAC

### NOTICE OF AWARD

Date:August 29, 2018
cess Business Machines Corporation
-A Road 1, Bagong Pagas@
trict 1, Quezon City
Notice is hereby served that you have been awarded the contract to supply for
the National Printing Office with 1 Lot Supply & Installation of Audio Equipment (see
backpage for complete specifications) for an aggregate amount of P882,800.00 based
on terms and conditions in accompanying bid submitted on August 23, 2018 Small
Value Procurement Sec. 53.9

A purchase order shall be prepared and will be ready for release within five (5) days from issuance of this NOA. Failure to accept the purchase order within five (5) days from its issuance shall be sufficient ground for the National Printing Office to cancel said purchase order without prejudice to imposing other heavier sanctions against you.

NOTE: Performance Bond not required per Sec. 54.5 of R.A. 9184.

Director IV

Conforme:

int Name & Signature

August. 30, 2018

PO # 121- 18-08-0206, detal 8/30/18

One NPO, Our NPO, Yes we caNPO!!!

Office of the Director (02) 925-2187 / 925-2189 (Telefax) & Administrative Division (02) 925-2182 Production Planning and Control Division (02) 925-2186 (Telefax) Sales and Marketing Division (02) 925-2190 / 925-2197 (Telefax) • Official Gazette Publication (02) 928-6257



### REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

# NATIONAL PRINTING OFFICE

💫 EDSA Corner NIA North Road, Diliman, Quezon City 🔛 yeswecanpo.nic@gmail.com 🕍 😭 facebook.com/OfficialNPO

#### **BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**

RE: RECOMMENDING FOR APPROVAL THE AWARD CONTRACT TO THE LOWEST CALCULATED RESPONSIVE BID

NPO-BAC RESOLUTION No.: 20/8 - /14

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) scheduled the Small Value Procurement on August 23, 2018 for the purchase of 1 Lot Supply & Installation of Audio Equipment under Purchase Reguest No.18-07-0529 dated July 26, 2018 pursuant to R.A. 9184, Sec. 53.9 with an ABC of Php989,800.00;

WHEREAS, the invitation for submission of price quotations for the above mentioned items was posted at the PhilGEPS on August 16, 2018, NPO Website & Bulletin Board located in conspicuous places of NPO premises to assure full participation from the interested suppliers;

WHEREAS, on the scheduled Small Value Procurement there were three (3) bidders submitted their bids and the result were as follows:

#### 1 Lot Supply & Installation of Audio Equipment

	Name of Bidder	Bid Amount
1.	Success Business Machines Corporation	P882,800.00/Lot
2.	Audio-Video Solutions Corporation	P884,430.00/Lot <
3.	The Brain Computer Corporation	P926,000.00/Lot

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of the participating bidder's capacity to deliver the said item/s, the bid/offer submitted by Success Business Machines Corporation was found to be the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid;

NOW, THEREFORE, we, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee hereby **RESOLVED** as it is hereby **RESOLVE**:

- 1. Recommend award of the above stated item to Success Business Machines Corporation as the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid/Offer;
- 2. Recommend approval by the Director IV of the National Printing Office (NPO) the foregoing findings.

One NPO, Our NPO, Yes we caNPO!!!



## REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ATIONAL PRINTING OFFICE

EDSA Corner NIA North Road, Diliman, Quezon City | yeswecanpo.nic@gmail.com | facebook.com/OfficialNPO

RESOLVED, at the National Printing Office, EDSA cor. NPO Rd., Diliman, Quezon City this 28th day of August 2018.

ENGR. NEIL L. MACARAEG

Chairman

Regular Member

Provisional Member

Regular Member

Regular Member

End-User/Provisional Member

Approved/Disapproved:

FRANCISCO V. VALES, JR. Director IV

BAC Resolution No. 2018-114